

ê  
SLP(Crl.)... 3597 OF 2003

ITEM No.7

Court No. 7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC(Cr)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...3597/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2002 in CRLMC 4322/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

FR. THOMAS MANIANKERIKALAM & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THOMAS J. PADIYATH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Crl.M.P. No 3597/2003 for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 02/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) M/s Roy Abraham,Dileep Pillai,  
Himinder Lal,(Dr) Seema Jain,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there will be stay of further  
proceedings in case no. ST 1876/2000 pending before  
JMFC-III, Kottayam.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[ VP Tyagi ]  
Court Master